GOVERNMENT OF INDIA
HEALTH AND FAMILY WELFARE
LOK SABHA
UNSTARRED QUESTION NO:1290
ANSWERED ON:18.07.2014

HEALTHCARE SCHEME
Premachandran Shri N.K.

Will the Minister of HEALTH AND FAMILY WELFARE be pleased to state:

(a) whether the Government proposes to introduce an integrated and comprehensive scheme to ensure a holistic approach towards healthcare in the country;

(b) if so, the details thereof;
(c) the details of the beneficiaries likely to be covered under the scheme; and

(d) the details of various types of assistance viz. financial, technical etc. likely to be provided to the States under the scheme?

Answer

THE MINISTER OF HEALTH AND FAMILY WELFARE (DR. HARSH VARDHAN)
(a): Yes.

(b) to (d): A Group has been constituted for preparing a comprehensive background paper for this purpose.
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